
Item G9
#2002-178 - Approving Change Order #1for Distributed Control 
System - Combustion Turbine Project with ABB Automation, Inc.
As part of the combustion turbine project at Burdick Station, ABB Automation Incorporated 
from Wickliffe, Ohio was awarded the contract for the distributed control system on 
December 7, 2001.  Additional hardware, cabinet, UPS, data highways and graphics were 
required to complete the project.  This resulted in an addition to the contract price in the 
amount of $11,470.00.  Labor to install and modify this hardware addition totaled 
$12,074.00.  Sales tax was not included in the original bid, which also resulted in an addition 
of $8,566.44.  The attached Changed Order #1 details the net increase to the original contract 
in the amount of $32,110.44 for a final contract price of $264,795.44.

Recommendation:
The Utilities Department recommends authorizing this Change Order #1 to the Distributed 
Control System contract at the Burdick Generating Station for an addition to the contract 
price of $32,110.44.

Fiscal Effects:
Bonded project.

Alternatives:
None recommended.  See attached RESOLUTION.

Tuesday, June 25, 2002
Council Session

City of Grand Island

Staff Contact: Gary R. Mader

City of Grand Island City Council



 
Grand Island Utilities Dept./ 100 East 1st St.  /  Box 1968  /  Grand Island, Nebraska 68802-1968 

(308) 385-5444, ext. 280  /  FAX: (308) 385-5488 

 
 

 
 
 

Working Together for a 
Better Tomorrow, Today. 

 
 
TO:   ABB Automation, Inc.      CHANGE ORDER NO.  1 
 ATTN:  Mr. John Nocero 
 29801 Euclid Avenue 
 Wickliffe, OH  44092 
 Mail Station W3G17  

 
 

PROJECT:  DISTRIBUTED CONTROL SYSTEM – CT ADDTION BURDICK GENERATING STATION 
 
 

You are hereby directed to make the following change in your contract. 
 
1. Addition for hardware, cabinet, UPS and data highways  ADD:  $11,470.00 
2. Addition for labor for installation of cabinets   ADD:  $  5,454.00 
3. Addition for labor for installation of additional graphics  ADD:  $  6,620.00 
4. Addition of sales taxes applied to materials only   ADD:  $  8,566.44 
 

ADD:   $32,110.44   and/or DELETE  $   
 

Original Contract Sum      $ 232,685.00 
 
Previous Change Order Amounts    $  .00 
 
The contract sum is increased by this Change Order  $   32,110.44 
 
The total modified Contract Sum to date    $ 264,795.44    

 
  
Approval and acceptance of this Change Order acknowledges understanding and agreement that the cost and time 
adjustments included represent the complete values arising out of and/or incidental to the work described herein.  
Additional claims will not be considered. 
 
 
APPROVED: CITY OF GRAND ISLAND 
 
 

By:_________________________________ Date:       
Mayor 

 
Attest:______________________________ ________________________________ 

Approved as to Form, City Attorney 
 
ACCEPTED:  ABB AUTOMATION, INC. 
 
 

By:_________________________________ Date:       

 



 
  Approved as to Form ?   
_______________ 
  June 21, 2002 ?   City Attorney  

 
  

 R E S O L U T I O N   2002-178 
 
 
 WHEREAS, on November 20, 2001, by Resolution 2001-317, the City Council for the 
City of Grand Island awarded the bid for Distributed Control System to ABB Automation Incorporated of 
Wickliffe, Ohio; and 
 
 WHEREAS, it has been determined that modifications to the work to be performed by 
ABB Automation Incorporated are necessary; and 
 
 WHEREAS, such modifications have been incorporated into Change Order No. 1; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the result of such modifications for this project will increase the contract 
amount by $32,110.44, for a final contract price of $264,795.44. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and 
directed to execute Change Order No. 1 between the City of Grand Island and ABB Automation 
Incorporated to provide the following modifications: 
 
 Amount 
Additional hardware, cabinet, UPS, data highways and graphics................................................ $11,470.00 
Labor to install and modify hardware .......................................................................................12,074.00 
Sales Tax not included in original contract..................................................................................8,566.44 
 
 
 - - - 
 
Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska on June 25, 2002. 
 
 
 

_____________________________________
       RaNae Edwards, City Clerk 


